Planning Commission
 SP-9915-2024
Exhibit #3
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 1/4 Rev. 01/21/22
SPEC.1064.A.0820
Catalog #: Project:

Weight lbs(kg) 32 (14.5)
QUICK LINKS
Ordering Guide Performance DimensionsPhotometrics
IP66
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 2/4 Rev. 01/21/22
SPEC.1064.A.0820
Type:
Scottsdale® Legacy LED Surface Mount Canopy Luminaire
ORDERING GUIDE Back to Quick Links
PERFORMANCE Back to Quick Links
Recommended Lumen Maintenance1 CRUS SM VHO
Ambient Temp C Initial 2 25k hr 2 50k hr 2 75k hr 3 100k hr 3
0 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
10 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
20 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
25 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
30 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
40 C 101% 95% 90% 85% 80%
50 C 101% 94% 89% 83% 78%
Recommended Lumen Maintenance1 CRUS SM SS
Ambient Temp C Initial 2 25k hr 2 50k hr 2 75k hr 3 100k hr 3
0 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
10 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
20 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
25 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
30 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
40 C 102% 97% 92% 88% 84%
50 C 101% 95% 91% 86% 82%
ELECTRICAL DATA (AMPS)
Lumen
Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V
VHO 152 1.27 0.73 0.64 0.55 0.44 0.32
HO 124 1.03 0.6 0.52 0.45 0.36 0.26
SS 92 0.77 0.44 0.38 0.33 0.27 0.19
LW 72 0.6 0.35 0.3 0.26 0.21 0.15
VLW 60 0.5 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.17 0.13
SLW 38 0.32 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.11 0.08
*LEDs are frequently updated therefore values are nominal.
*Electrical data at 25C (77F). Actual wattage may differ by +/-10%.
FOOTNOTES:
1 - Lumen maintenance values at 25˚C are calculated per TM-21 based on LM-80 data and in-situ luminaire testing.
2 - In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Projected Values represent interpolated value based on time durations that are within six times (6X) the IESNA LM-80-08 total test duration (in hours) for the device
under testing (DUT) i.e. the packaged LED).
3 - In accordance with IESNA TM-21-11, Calculated Values represent time durations that exceed six times NA LM-80-08 total test duration (in hours) for the device under testing (DUT) i.e. the packaged LED).
Prefix Distribution Light Source Drive Current Color Temperature Input Voltage Finish Options
CRUS SM
(Surface Mount)
SC - Standard Symmetric
AC - Asymmetric1
LED SLW - Super Low Watt
VLW - Very Low Watt
LW - Low Watt
SS - Super Saver
HO - High Output
VHO - Very High Output
50 - 5000K
40 - 4000K
30 - 3000K
UNV - Universal Voltage (120-
277V)
347 - 480 Volt
WHT - White
BRZ - Bronze
BLK - Black
DFL - Diffused Lens
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: CRUS   SM	   SC 	   LED	    VHO	    50    	UNV     WHT
Description Order Number
SSA Slope Surface Adaptor 52152 CLR
10” Toggle  Cable Hanger TCH10
Accessory Ordering Information
DELIVERED LUMENS
Lumen Package Distribution
3000K CCT 4000K CCT 5000K CCT
Wattage
Delivered Lumens Efficacy BUG Rating Delivered Lumens Efficacy BUG Rating Delivered Lumens Efficacy BUG Rating
VHO
SC 21301 140 B4-U0-G2 21835 144 B4-U0-G2 22697 150 B4-U0-G2
152
AC 17355 114 B3-U0-G3 17799 117 B3-U0-G3 18502 122 B3-U0-G3

Weight lbs(kg) 30 (13.6)
QUICK LINKS
Ordering Guide Performance Photometrics Dimensions
IP66
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsicorp.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 2/9 Rev. 04/30/21
SPEC.1023.A.0420
Type:
Slice Medium Outdoor LED Area Light
ORDERING GUIDE Back to Quick Links
Luminaire
Prefix
Light
Source
Lumen
Package
Light
Output Distribution Orientation2 Voltage Driver
SLM - Slice Medium LED  9L - 9,000 lms
12L - 12,000 lms
18L - 18,000 lms
24L - 24,000 lms
30L - 30,000 lms
36L - 36,000 lms
42L - 42,000 lms
48L - 48,000 lms
Custom Lumen Packages1
SIL - Silicone 2 - Type 2
3 - Type 3
5W - Type 5 Wide
FT -  Forward Throw
FTA - Forward Throw  Automotive
AM - Automotive Merchandise
(blank) - standard (no rotation)
L- Optics rotated left 90°
R - Optics rotated right 90°
UNV - Universal Voltage
(120-277V)
HV - High Voltage
(347-480V)
DIM - 0-10V Dimming
(0-10%)
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:  SLM   LED   36L   SIL   FTA   UNV   DIM   50    70CRI   ALSCS04   BRZ   IL
Color Temp Color Rendering Controls (Choose One) Finish Options
50 - 5,000  CCT
40 - 4,000  CCT
30 - 3,000  CCT
AMB - Phosphor
Converted Amber12
70CRI - 70 CRI (Blank) - None
Wireless Controls System
ALSC - AirLink Synapse Control System
ALSCS02 - AirLink Synapse  Control System with 12-20’ Motion Sensor
ALSCS04 - AirLink Synapse Control System with 20-40’ Motion Sensor
ALBCS1 - AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (8-24’ mounting height)4
ALBCS2 - AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (25-40’ mounting height)4
Stand-Alone Controls
EXT - 0-10V Dimming leads extended to housing exterior
CR7P - 7 Pin Control Receptacle ANSI C136.416
IMSBT1- Integral Bluetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor (8-24’ MH)5
IMSBT2- Integral Bluetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor (25-40’ MH)5
Button Type Photocells
PCI120 - 120V
PCI208-277 - 208 -277V
PCI347 - 347V
BLK - Black
BRZ - Dark Bronze
GMG - Gun Metal Gray
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
PLP - Platinum Plus
SVG - Satin Verde Green
WHT - White
(Blank) - None
IH - Integral Houseside Shield2
IL - Integral Louver (Sharp Spill Light Cutoff)2
FOOTNOTES:
1.	 Custom lumen and wattage packages available, consult factory. Values are within industry
standard tolerances but not DLC listed.
2.	 Not available on “Type 5W” distribution.

Weight lbs(kg) 30 (13.6)
QUICK LINKS
Ordering Guide Performance Photometrics Dimensions
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com
(513) 372-3200 • ©2020 LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 2/6 Rev. 08/27/20
SPEC.1024.A.0420
Mirada Wall Sconce (XWM)
ORDERING GUIDE Back to Quick Links
Luminaire Prefix Distribution LED Technology Lumen Package Color Temperature Voltage
XWM - Mirada Wall Sconce 2 - Type 2
3 - Type 3
FT -  Type 4 Forward Throw
LED 3L - 3,000 lms
4L - 4,000 lms
6L - 6,000 lms
8L - 8,000 lms
12L - 12,000 lms
30 - 3000K
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
UE - Universal Voltage (120-277V)
HV - High Voltage  (347-480V)
Finish Controls (Choose One) Options
BRZ - Bronze
BLK - Black
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
WHT - White
PLP - Platinum Plus
SVG - Satin Verde Green
Wireless Controls
ALSC - Airlink Synapse Control System1
ALSCS01 - AirLink Synapse Control System with 8-12’ Motion Sensor1
ALSCS02 - AirLink Synapse Control System with 12-20’ Motion Sensor 1
ALBCS1 - AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (8-24’ mounting height)1
ALBCS2 - AirLink Blue Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (25-40’ mounting height)1
Standalone Controls
CR7P - 7 Pin Control Receptacle ANSI C136.417
DIM - 0-10v Dimming leads extended to housing exterior
IMSBT1- Integral Bluetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor max 8-24’ mounting height 1, 3
IMSBT2- Integral Bluetooth Motion and Photocell Sensor max 25-40’ mounting height 1, 3
Button Type Photocells
PCI120 - 120V
PCI208-277 - 208 -277V
PCI347 - 347V
Lutron Limelight Controls
LLC – LimeLight Integral Wireless Radio Control by Lutron1
LLCS1 – Limelight Integral Wireless Radio Control and PIR Motion/ Daylight Sensor by Lutron 8-15’ mt height1
LLCS2 – Limelight Integral Wireless Radio Control and PIR Motion/Daylight Sensor by Lutron 16-30’ mt height1
LLCS3 – Limelight Integral Wireless Radio Control and PIR Motion/Daylight Sensor by Lutron 31-40’ mt height1
BB - Battery Back-up5
CWBB - Cold Weather Battery Backup5
XPMA - Pole Mounting Bracket
SP1 - 10kV Surge Protection
TB - Terminal Block
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:  XWM   2   LED   03L    27   UE   BRZ   ALSC
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
FOOTNOTES:
1.	 Consult Factory for availability.
2.	Not available in HV.
3.	Consult Factory for Site Layout.
4.	IMSBT is field configurable via the LSI app that can be downloaded from your
smartphone’s native app store.
5.	Not available in UE.
6.	Fusing must be located in a hand hole for pole or in the junction box.
7.	 Control device or shorting cap must be ordered separately. See Accessory
Ordering Information.
Description Order Number Description Order Number
XWM SW BLK - Surface Wiring Box (Available in black only) 356915BLK DFK - Double Fusing DFK2086
FK120 - Single Fusing FK1206 DFK - Double Fusing (240V) DFK2406
FK277 - Single Fusing FK2776 DFK - Double Fusing (480V) DFK4806
FK347 - Single Fusing FK3476
Twist Lock Photocell (120V) for use with CR7P 122514 AirLink 5 Pin Twist Loc Controller 661409
Twist Lock Photocell (208-277V) for use with CR7P 122515 AirLink 5 Pin Twist Loc Controller 661410